

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Crea	tor Ide	entif	ication Details			
Date:	16 De	cem	ber 2021			
Name:	Willer	m		Surnai	ne:	Smit
Reference: 4ir#0018			Cour	ntry:	South Africa (ZAF)	
Artist W	/eb Lir	nk:	nttps://www.instagram.	.com/willem	smit	tdesign/
Contac	Contact Number: +27 79 542 3327 Email: willemdirk.smit@gmail.com					llemdirk.smit@gmail.com
2. Artw	ork In	forn	nation			
Title:	3 Mus	ical	Instruments			
Type:	Digita	l On	y 🖊 Digital and Phys	ical Plea	ase tic	ck where appropriate
Catego	ry: De	taile	ed Illustrations			
Themed	d Set T	itle:	Works with Quirks			
Year of	Comp	letio	n: 2019			
Mediun	n: Di	gital	penciling			
Dimens	ions:	212	58p x 7086p			
Descrip	otion:	Blin	a. 125 Characters) d contouring drawings of cures and energetic splas		a dje	embe and a sitar with fine



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

Artist Statement -	A detailed story	about the wo	ork for viewe	er's understanding.

Only recently, did I discover that this method of illustration is called 'blind contouring'. The method implies drawing without looking at the canvas.

Applying this technique triumphed unexpected outcomes that aligned. I got crookedly refreshing vibes and felt that I hit the right note. To think on it, I suppose that's how music is created too.

This piece can stand alone and can also look great with my other works. Offering you a full story of self-travel with patterns.

It felt right to add the pink blots, to give these originally black and white instruments a fair dose of visual weight.

The final layer of fineliner atop the colored pencil and marker ink, tied everything together.

I hope you reach the crescendo that 3 Musical Instruments has to offer. It will be a travel and an orchestral background music, accompanying you.

Release, feel and merge.

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):	



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

Date:

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:

Signature:

Date: 16 December 2021

Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd

The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo

Address: 4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius

Signature:

Company Stamp:

16 December 2021



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	16 Decen	ember 2021			
Reference: 4ir#0018					
Creator ⁵	's Name:	Willem Smit			
Creation Title:		3 Musical Instruments			
Themed Set Title:		Works with Quirks			

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Willem Smit				
Signature:		Date:	16 December 2021		
unconditionally inst	ns of our partnership con truct Loot NFT Co LLC to e represent as listed abov	list the abovem	entioned creation, on behalf of		
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR NFT	trading as J+E [Digital (IO) Ltd		
The Agent Authoriz	zed Representative: Jai	lesh Raggoo			
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius				
Signature:		Company Stan	np:		
Date:	16 December 2021				







Willem Smit

